

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sess. Case No. 66 of 2025

Reg. No. 66 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000337-2025

JO CODE No. WB-842

**Present- Mrs. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Later dated 21/05/2025

Ld. Advocate Mr. Chandan Tudu for the accused Biplab Hembram files an application undertaking that he will file vokalatnama on the next date.

Ld. Addl. P.P incharge is present.

Heard both sides.

Fix **04-07-2025** for production and filing vokalatnama.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**